CONTACT INFORMATION
Mining Records Curator
Arizona Geological Survey
416 W. Congress St., Suite 100
Tucson, Arizona 85701
602-771-1601

http:/ /www.azgs.az.gov
inquiries@azgs.az.gov

The following file is part of the A. F. Budge Mining Ltd. Mining Collection
ACCESS STATEMENT

These digitized collections are accessible for purposes of education and research. We
have indicated what we know about copyright and rights of privacy, publicity, or
trademark. Due to the nature of archival collections, we are not always able to identify
this information. We are eager to hear from any rights owners, so that we may obtain
accurate information. Upon request, we will remove material from public view while we
address a rights issue.

CONSTRAINTS STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey does not claim to control all rights for all materials in its
collection. These rights include, but are not limited to: copyright, privacy rights, and
cultural protection rights. The User hereby assumes all responsibility for obtaining any
rights to use the material in excess of “fair use.”

The Survey makes no intellectual property claims to the products created by individual
authors in the manuscript collections, except when the author deeded those rights to the
Survey or when those authors were employed by the State of Arizona and created
intellectual products as a function of their official duties. The Survey does maintain
property rights to the physical and digital representations of the works.

QUALITY STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey is not responsible for the accuracy of the records,
information, or opinions that may be contained in the files. The Survey collects, catalogs,
and archives data on mineral properties regardless of its views of the veracity or
accuracy of those data.
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Degussa ¢ Degussa Canada Ltd.

REFINING QUOTATION: A,F. BUDGE MINING LTD.

Material

A gold/silver dore containing approximately 90% gold with the
balance primarily silver. All other impurities shall be within
levels normaliy acceptabie to Degussa for conversion under the
terms of this quotation. The material must not contain Hg or Be.

Quantity
Approximately 100 200 toz. of dore per week.

Delivery and Insurance

Budge shall deliver itz dore by Registered Mail ‘te: ¥

Degussa Canada Ltd.
c/0 Brinks Incorvorated
259 Chicago Straeet,
Buffalo, New York 14204,
U.S.A.

Budge shall notify Degussa of each shipment, and provide Degussa
with a list of weights and assays and the Register Mail numbers,
for each package shipped. Deqgussa will arrange transportation
from the above-mentiocned delivery point to the Refinery. Degussa
shall pay the cost otf freight and insurance from Buffalo to the
Refinery.

Weighing, Sampling and Assaying

Welghing, sampling and assaying shall be performed at the
Refinery. Budge =zhall have the right to have an independent
representative preszsent at weighing and sampling. All costs of
this representation are for Budge's account.

It Budge waives repre
performed by Deqgussa
made on the bas

sentation, weighing and sampling will be
in trust. In this case settlement shall be

1-

ot weights and assays determined by Degussa.

In case Budge does not ag?rw with the final settlement, they must
notify Degussa in writing, without delay upon receipt of the
settlement note, however, not later than 14 days after the date
of the setllement note, at which time the note shall become
binding.

Processing of Material

Degussa shall have the right to process each shipment immediately
after weighing, sampling and the setting aside of possible
samples for representative and umpire work.
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Degussa

Degussa Canada Ltd.

Page 2
Refining Quotation - A.F. Budge
b « Refining Charqges

10.

Refining charges in U.5. funds shall be $24.10/kg (75 cents/toz.)
weight received subject to a minimum charge of $175.00/1ot.

Metal Accountabil

ily

For

For

Silver:

Gold: 99.5% of gold content as determined by Settlement

Assay.

ot gold content as determined by Settlement

Settlement Period

Settlement or Due Date will be three (3) weeks following receipt
+

of materials at

Fhea Dad s - »
Le Rerinery.

Purchase of Metal

(1)

(i1)

Advance Payment

If requested, Degussa shall price fix 95% of the estimated
gold content, based on advised weights and assays, on the
first (1st) Business Day tollowing shipping.

Payment will be made to Budge on the second (Znd) Business
Day following price tixing. A service charge of 0.2% of the
tunds advanced =hall be payable at the time of this advance.

Final Payment

settlement ot cach refining lot, and the price fixing of the
balance of the returnable gold, and the silver credit, will
be done on the Due Date. Payment of this final amount shall
be made two (2} Husiness Days following the Due Date.

Payment to Degussa

All charges are due on recelpt of Deqgussa's final settlement

invoice. Degussa reserves the right to deduct these charges from

payments to Budge.

General Terms

This quotation is subiject to our normal commercial clauses such
as Force Majeure, Assignment, Governing Law, etc.

snannf3



Degussa <

Page 3

Refining Quotation  A.F. Budge

12. Validity of Quotation

This offer is open for acceptance

If you have any questions
contact me at your conveni

aence .
Sincerely,

DEGUSSA CANADA LTD.,

-

W.G. Powell,
V.P. Refining & Trading.

WGP : mam

Degussa Canada Ltd.

until Friday, July 29, 1988.

ncerning this offer, please feel free to
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Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609
15 February 1990

Invoice No. 373A-06 RECEIVED FEB 2 6 1999

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attn: Carole 0O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-31 January 1990: Us $577.18

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:

2.5 Hours @ $ 72.50/hr $181.25
Laboratory Research Assistant:

0.75 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr $28.13
Laboratory Technicians:

6 Hours @ $§ 33.00/hr $198.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $407.38

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-2 $150.00
General/Administrative:

Postage/Shipping: Receipts #3-4 $19.80

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $169.80

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $407.38

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $169.80

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: $577.18

il 4 /

T
Land [l
Daniel W. Kappes




TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE / -0

)
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT 373 A
TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT

OR RECEIPT LOCATION < >~ 2 |//Zx U/J./// }/

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Lo CE ~ 2000 -3
| DIRE 75.00

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES




N9 9641
TRANSFER CHARGE
DATE /c)(- 70

) =
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT = 7\3 /‘7
TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT

OR RECEIPT LOCATION < /. [//740 [//4// //L/

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
T Veicr Z  F9/.0 /5
/ ‘ e * 74590

9\ By

RECEIPT #f ——

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

27 July 1990
Invoice No. 373A-11

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Attn: Carole O’Brien

For: A.F. Budge
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-30 June 1990: Us $111.25
CONSULTING AND LABOR:
Laboratory Manager:
0.50 Hours @ $§ 72.50/hr ©36.25
Laboratory Technicians:
2.00 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr $66.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $102.25
EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:
General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #1 $9.00
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $9.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $102.25
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $9.00
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: $111.25

(g /@;//L-»-

Daniel W. Kappgs
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Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

21 May 1990
RECEIVED MAY 2 & 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien
Subject: Dore' Bars V-319 through v-323

The receipt and sampling of five dore' bars were witnessed
on 11 May 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday and
Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The five bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars were weighed. The
following weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER WEIGHT GRAMS
v-319 219).2
v=320 3285.0
V=321 1981.4
v-322 1956.0
v=323 4938.7

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 14362.3




A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
21 May 1990 - page 2

The five bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. Two dip samples were taken of the melt. A portion
of the dip samples weighing 2.7 grams was taken for the
client. The remaining 13.6 grams of dip sample was added
back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 14295.2

G.D. Dip Sample 1.9

Umpire Dip Sample 11.7

TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 14308.8
Client Dip Sample 247

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 14311.5

The 2.7 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 5.523% gold and
15.31% silver (KCA sample no. 11323 - May 16, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 1138 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

ussell B. Dix
Laboratory Manager
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1138 COLLECTION NOTE

A member of the A C (Z) g
Orion Corporation Group Messrs: : Xy \DWNOE

| GD RESOURCES, INC.

{ 450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

Tel. No.
Gk
TYPE OF STOCK M Ap~S — paTE oF cotecTion:  D-W-R0

Dhec-319- 3;4’5)44%2.3 43105

2 MATERIAL RELEASED BY: @ﬁﬂ%

LTSt SeennE — - 27

Ner <o GO {142 0% MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY%‘._

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS:

CLIENT COPY




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

25 April 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street
Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien

Subject: Dore' Bars V=311 through Vv-318

The receipt and sampling of eight dore' bars were witnessed
on 18 April 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday
and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The eight bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars were weighed. The
following weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER

V=311
v-312
V=313
vV-314
v-315
V-316
V-317
V=318

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT:

WEIGHT GRAMS

1289.7
1281.3
1419.0
1304.4 A

1097.5 EETY
1359.2 = g2
1215.0 - Cpr- :
1155.3 < ' 25

10121.4



A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
25 April 1990 - page 2

The eight bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. Two dip samples were taken of the melt. A portion
of the dip samples weighing 2.5 grams was taken for the
client. The remaining 6.7 grams of dip sample was added
back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 10105.4

G.D. Dip Sample 2.7

Umpire Dip Sample 4.0

TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 10112.1
Client Dip Sample 2.5

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 10114.6

The 2.5 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 5.962% gold and
21.27% silver (KCA sample no. 11322 - April 20, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note

# 1099 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

Submitted

ussell B. Dix
Laboratory Manager



SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES, INC. KAPPES,CASSIDY,& ASSOC.-R. DIX

P.0. Box 929 - One Gov't Gulch 1845 GLENDALE AVE.
Kellogg, Idaho 83837 SPARKS, NV 89431
(208) 784-1258 CC:A.F.BUDGE
4301 N.75TH #101 SCOTTSDALE,AZ 85251
APRIL 20, 1990 UOKC0201.109
TEST FOR: Au Ag
METHOD ¢ DORE DORE
USED: it -
RESULTS IN: % %
11322 5.962 21.27

CHARGES ~ $75.00 CM/JWJ

=zzzzzzzszsss Wayyé Sorenen, Manager
TOTAL CHARGES $75.00

Excellence Begins Here...
PAGE 1 OF 1
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1099 COLLECTION NOTE
A member of the /}, . ::\ (S.FD(‘?‘;

Orion Corporation Group Messrs:

GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

Tel. No.
éﬂé 3«\&
TYPE OF STOCK /lé(“w (@) DATE OF COLLECTION: - 1%-%0

’Doee’@*"'m) 101214 | iot4(
MATERIAL RELEASED BY:@@%‘

cLiendt SAmpw” —— AS
Qéf o (01l A, | | maTERIAL ACCEPTED BY: \
STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:
REMARKS:

CLIENT COPY



1099 COLLECTION NOTE

A member of the /,\ C &h =
Orion Corporation Group Messrs: XA O

GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
r SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

B Tel. No.

& &T‘f do s
TYPE OF STOCK B &2 DATE OF COLLECTION: - 1%-70
Thatie. (v-31-31%) 101214 | io14, (

MATERIAL RELEASED BY:MQ%
cLient Sampu” — QS’

Qé‘\' o (oil . | MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY: \

' STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

3 REMARKS:

CLIENT COPY
R R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRERRRRBRRRRREREEEEEEEEEE———S
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D
Kappes, Cassiday & Associates 2y
1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431 %
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609 ("0
14 June 1990 1A £Z
Invoice No. 373A-10
To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Attn: Carole O'Brien
For: A.F. Budge
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-31 May 1990: US $223.13
CONSULTING AND LABOR:
Laboratory Manager:
0.75 Hours @ § 72.50/hr $54.38
Laboratory Research Assistant:
0.50 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr $18.75
Laboratory Technicians:
2.00 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr $66.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $139.13
EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:
Assays: Receipts #1 $75.00
General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #2 $9.00
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $84.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: 5139.13
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $84.00
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: $223,13

—

/
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Daniel W. Kappes
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE Q/l -1\ C/;C

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT ,’%’721\‘31 ~ 30— 12D

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT _ YN
OX RECETET LOCATION =i | VT2 \ A ’ {ﬁ Vi

T UCkoRC) L 2Y

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

\ ~ DTree Flotd &

FECEPT#__\ By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431

702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

27 June 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.

4301 N.

75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona

Attention:

Subject: Dore' Bars V-324 through V-333

85251

Carole O'Brien

RECEIVED JUN 3 0 1380

The receipt and sampling of ten dore' bars were witnessed
on 19 June 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday and
Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The ten bars were received in one package.
opened and each of the bars were weighed.

weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER

V-324
V=325
V-326
v=3217
v-328
V=329
v-330
v=-331
v=332
v-333

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT:

The package was
The following

WEIGHT GRAMS

3545.6
2745.9
691.9
455.8
871.5
664.0
544.1
1003.9
2257.5
784.3

13564.5



A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
27 June 1990 - page 2

The ten bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. Two dip samples were taken of the melt. A portion
of the dip samples weighing 2.4 grams was taken for the
client. The remaining 13.5 grams of dip sample was added -
back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 13489.4
G.D. Dip Sample 2.4
Umpire Dip Sample 11.1

TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 13502.9
Client Dip Sample 2.4

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 13505.3

The 2.4 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 4.018% gold and
13.19% silver (KCA sample no. 11324 - June 22, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 1189 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

Submitted by, 2

Laboratory Manager




A : COLLECTION NOTE
; Orioﬁ g‘::pjgfartigfnnc‘;oup Messrs:

GD RESOURCES, INC. 4 Z U DEE

450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431

{ TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229

! FAX: (702) 358-9275

Tel. No.
TYPE OF STOCK {3/‘7 M/ Hfj//t/ DATE OF COLLESNON: £ o =1 P =G
V324 |3545,¢ | 135053

V328, | 2%45.9 "= i 2 RAATERIAL RELEASED BY: )
: V326 | 6913 135029 1NET 70 O (Z€
3a5 0 055 & MATERIAL ACCEPTED B\ﬁ?%ﬁ'&
Ya22." SIS, :

5 g"; Z Cg‘ij ? STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

U 33/ 10033
V32290578
/I8 9 1% o

wy e

REMARKS:

TR, DS koLLScS

CLIENT COPY




" SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES, INC. KAPPES,CASSIDAY, & ASSOC.

P.0O. Box 929 - 0One Gov't Gulch 1845 GLENDALE AVE.
s Kellogg., Idaho 83837 SPARKS, NV 89431
(208) 784-1258 ATTN: RUSSELL DIX
CC: A.F. BUDGE - CAROLE O'BRIEN

JUNE 22, 1990 UOKC0201.173
TEST FOR: AU Ag
METHOD : DORE DORE
USED: - -
RESULTS IN: % %
11324 4,018 13.19

CHARGES . $75.00

TOTAL CHARGES _ $75.00

JHN 27190

Excellence Begins Here...

PAGE 1 OF 1
R R R R R R R E—E————————S—




Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

11 May 1990

Invoice No. 373A-09

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd. RECEIVED MAY 17 1590

4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attn: Carole O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-30 April 1990:

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:

0.75 Hours @ $§ 72.50/hr
Laboratory Research Assistant:

0.75 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr
Laboratory Technicians:

2,25 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1
General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #2

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:

Nl
'//;'1(/4'/ LJK/ (ﬂ YA —

Daniel W. Kafp?%/s

$54.38
$28.13
$74.25

$156.76

$75.00
$9.00

$84.00

$156.76
$84.00

$240.76
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE 2AD ﬂﬁ@ S0
CHARGE TO Account __ 3R /] _&) —-|QFO

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT

OR RECEIPT LOCATION S 1 l\lﬂf_ \/Pr/ ]\”\’/
UOKCogol + 105

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
\ ‘;.Q'\R o’ TS T
RECEIPT # \ By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES

e g
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Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

17 April 1990

Invoice No. 373A-08

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attn: Carole O'Brien

B

=CEIVED APR 2 3 1990

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-31 March 1990:

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Research Assistant:
1.75 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr
Laboratory Technicians:
1.75 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-2
General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #3-4

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

$65.63

$57.75

$123.38

$150.00

$19.13

$169.13

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:

(;;é;ﬁié/(/é?GéEZQ{:wd-

"Daniel W. Kapfes

$123.38

$169.13

$292.51




N? 9538
TRANSFER CHARGE

. 21 Me ¢p
CHARGE T0 AcconT 372 —KDO — 1250

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT A ,
OR RECEIPT LOCATION .| \\}4-’12,; \/f\ l '~(—‘ \/

L DK OO\ .QKY

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

\ A Yd ol 1500

\
RECEIPT#___°

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE \5 Mpr 90
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT __ A 13 | —&0 —1AE0

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT - . i
OR RECEIPT LOCATION %\ \VF(\. \/ﬂ | ’{ \/

HuoKcono) . oeq

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

\ DoRrE’ 15.00

RECEIPT # 3

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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depej, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

2 April 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien
Subject: Dore' Bars V-300 through V-310

The receipt and sampling of eleven dore' bars were
witnessed on 22 March 1990 by a representative of Kappes,
Cassiday and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks,
Nevada.

The eleven bars were received in two packages. The
packages were opened and each of the bars were weighed.
The following weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER WEIGHT GRAMS
V=300 893.1
v=301 1782.4
V=302 1666.8
v-303 1325.0
v-304 1066.7
v=305 873.0
V=306 1291.7
V=307 1573.5
v=308 914.7
V=309 1363.7
v-310 2579.6

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 15330.2



A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
2 April 1990 - page 2

The eleven bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar
was poured. One dip sample was taken of the melt. A
portion of the dip sample weighing 2.0 grams was taken for
the client. The remaining 9.1 grams of dip sample was added
back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 15285.3
G.D. Dip Sample 2.7
Umpire Dip Sample 6.4
TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 15294.4
Client Dip Sample 2.0

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 15296.4

The 2.0 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 6.777% gold and

20.23% silver (KCA sample no. 11320 - March 27, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note

# 1078 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

Submitted by,
Yy ;

z Russell B. Dix
Laboratory Manager



SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES, INC. KAPPES,CASSIDY, & ASSOC. - R.DIX

P.0O. Box 929 - One Gov't Gulch 1845 GLENDALE AVE.
Kellogg, Idaho 83837 SPARKS, NV 89431
(208) 784-1258 CC: A.F. BUDGE ~ CAROLE OQ'BRIEN
4301 N. 75TH ST. #101 - SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251

MARCH 27, 1990 U0KC0201.082
TEST FOR: Au Ag
METHOD : DORE DORE
USED: = -
RESULTS IN: % %
11320 6. 727 20,23

CHARGES __$75.00 Y I

TOTAL

e Wayfe Sorensen, Manager
CHARGES $75.00

Excellence Begins Here...

b ol s PREE GBS o o’ i




1078 COLLECTION NOTE
A member of th
Orion g:;‘;;ore;tign Geroup Messrs: A v C %.Ab(sk/
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275
; Tel. No.
(3 r"-$> g‘“‘b el. No
TYPE OF STOCK (3D O~ DATE OF COLLECTION: B-22 -0
ez (Vaw-zi0) | 152303 152904
MATERIAL RELEASED BY: @%
SOMNPLE TO Cued — 2.0

Ner qo (5O 1597%4 MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY:

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS:

GD RESOURCES, INC.
;
l
L
|
:
:

CLIENT COPY




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

7 March 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien
Subject: Dore' Bars V-291 through V=299

The receipt and sampling of nine dore' bars was witnessed
on 27 February 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday
and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The nine bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars was weighed. The following
weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER WEIGHT GRAMS
V=291 15777
¥~292 2651.1
v-293 935.1
v-294 903.8
¥-295 910.7
vV-296 15751
V=297 1185.2
vV-298 1403.4
vV-299 1599.0

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 12741.1



A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
7 March 1990 - page 2

The nine bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. One dip sample was taken of the melt. A portion of
the dip sample weighing 3.5 grams was taken for the client.
The remaining 7.7 grams of dip sample were added back into
the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 12679.2
G.D. Dip Sample 3.7
Umpire Dip Sample 4.0
TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 12686.9
Client Dip Sample 3.5

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 12690.4

The 3.5 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 9.160% gold and
29.57% silver (KCA sample no. 11319 - March 2, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 1061 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

“Russell B. Dix
Laboratory Manager




. SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES, INC.

KAFFES, CASSIDY, % ASSOC. - R.DIX

One Gov’ 't Gulch 1845 GLENDALE AVE.

Idaho 83837
784-1258

Kellogg,

YoECO201. 0359

SFARES, NV BF4Z1
CC: A.F. BUDGE - CARDLE O'BRIEN
4701 N. 75TH ST. #101 - SCOTTEDALE, AZ

B:"\C

Ag

DORE

RESULTS IN:

C'M/J/WM

Waysie 50r=n5=n, Manager




1061 COLLECTION NOTE
Oriolr: g‘gggreartigfn%eroup Messrs: Q o g 6\)@@;

GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

émg) %{0; Tel. No.
TYPE OF STOCK M (D DATE OF COLLECTION: -2 -S9O
“obee VP 12740 |12 9,4

MATERIAL RELEASED BY: . >

SAMNPLE -TO ¢t —t 2.8 q
Net g0 (D 1265 6.2 | MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY: ng/é;——-
Sr

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS:

CLIENT COPY




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

21 February 1990 RECTIVED FEB 2 3 1990

vt tuee8 G b

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien
Subject: Dore' Bars V-283 through V-290

The receipt and sampling of eight dore' bars was witnessed
on 12 February 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday
and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The eight bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars was weighed. The following
weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER WEIGHT GRAMS
v-283 1185.6
v-284 2255.6
V-285 2754.2
V-286 1571.6
v-287 741.0
v-288 905. 4
V-289 2074.4 RECEIVE .
v-290 2469.1 EIVED FEB 2 3 1999

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 13956.9




A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
21 February 1990 - page 2

The eight bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. Two dip samples were taken of the melt. A portion
of the dip samples weighing 2.5 grams was taken for the
client. The remaining 19.1 grams of dip sample were added

back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 13871.0
G.D. Dip Sample 3.8
Umpire Dip Sample 15.3
TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 13890.1
Client Dip Sample 2.5

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 13892.6

The 2.5 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 9.469% gold and
29.03% silver (KCA sample no. 11316 - February 16, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 1020 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

y -

Subm1t§g§,b¥4_//

///ﬂgé?// i
“Russell B D1x
Laboratory Manager




‘SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES,

Kellogg, Idaho 83837
(208) 784-1258

FEBRUARY 14, 1990  UOKCOZ201.045

TEST FOR: Au A
METHOD: DORE DORE
USED: = -
RESULTS IN: A A
11316 2.449 29,03
CHARGES $75. 00
TOTAL CHARGES $73.00

INC.
F.O0. Box 929 — One BGov't Gulch

KAPFES, CASSIDY, % ASSOC. - R.DIX

1845 GLENDALE AVE.

SFARKS, NV B9431

CC: A.F. BUDBE - CAROLE O'ERIEN ,
4301 N. 75TH ST. #101 - SCOTTSDALE, AZ 83251

4%W/t£¢b7%4/4L%A%LLuJ

Wayg= Sorensen, ans




A A 1020 COLLECTION NOTE
A member of the

Orion Corporation Group Messrs:
GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE —
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 A F ByD&EE
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

(' ) Tel. No.
TYPE OF STOCK 134;) W r‘é‘{j; U/ DATE OF COLLECTION: o2—/2— 2.

DoRe (395¢.9)| [3F72.¢
V-383 thew\-9%0 MATERIAL RELEASED BY: /@é%
//""’,7
CLIENTT SPMPC] o =S| MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY: ﬁwfi-—
Ner 10 G [ 2€90. | S
STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:
REMARKS:

CLIENT COPY




Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609
12 March 1990

Invoice No. 373A-07

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attn: Carole O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-28 February 1990: US $431.00

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:

1.50 Hours @ $ 72.50/hr $108.75
Laboratory Research Assistant:

0.50 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr $18.75
Laboratory Technicians:

4 Hours @ § 33.00/hr $132.00
SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $259.50

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-2 $150.00
General/Administrative:

Postage/Shipping: Receipts #3-4 $21.50

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $171.50

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES: $259.50

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES: $171.50

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: $431.00

RECEIVED MAR 17 1380

‘Daniel W. Kappes




N? 9832

TRANSFER CHARGE

N v,‘
DATE if{?“‘ﬁif” )/C:7

) ¥ 4
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT K73 H
TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT

OR RECEIPT LOCATION <>/ < /") \\//(] L/ /':’y

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TAUaros DDA/ .93/

/ Dor £~ 2.5 a0

RECEIPT#___1

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES



N? 9662
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Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

9 February 1990

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien

Subject: Dore' Bars V-280, V-281 and V-282

The receipt and sampling of three dore' bars was witnessed
on 29 January 1990 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday
and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The three bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars was weighed. The following
weights were recorded:

BAR NUMBER WEIGHT GRAMS
vV-280 720.0
v-281 2108.7
V=282 1647.8

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 4476.5



A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
9 February 1990 - page 2

The three bars were melted down in a furnace and one bar was
poured. Two dip samples were taken of the melt. A portion
of the dip samples weighing 2.5 grams was taken for the
client. The remaining 6.6 grams of dip sample were added
back into the total bar weight below.

The following weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 4446.7
G.D. Dip Sample 2.8
Umpire Dip Sample 3.8
TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 4453.3
Client Dip Sample 2.5

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 4455.8

The 2.5 gram client dip sample was taken by KCA and shipped
to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay. The
results of the assays by Silver Valley were 9.86% gold and
29.45% silver (KCA sample no. 11315 - January 31, 1990).

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 1005 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

Submitted

-y

Russell B. Dix
Laboratory Manager




é 1005 COLLECTION NOTE
A member of the

Orion Corporation Group Messrs:

GD RESOURCES, INC. y =gy > =
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE 4 U Df
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

@ / @ )T.,.. No.

TYPE OF STOCK BN~W  Ar74/ DbateoF colecTion: | [=RP-FO.

| Dore 446 4SS
N Z40- 2%2 MATERIAL RELEASED BY: éaﬁ,%

Cuept 5ANPYE  — 2.5 | MATERIAL ACCEPTED Bv@é‘q_ﬂz-«
MNer 10 Go

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS: )Q Hb2- by R— 555,

CLIENT COPY
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GD RESOURCES, INC. A = Bl DAE.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE

SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229
FAX: (702) 358-9275

; A 1005 COLLECTION NOTE

@ / @ )Te.. No.

TYPE OF STOCK BN~W 174/ obateoF couection: [/=RFP—=PO.
[ore 4476 idssg

N ZF0- 2%2 MATERIAL RELEASED BY: 4&%
et 5ANPE  — 2.5 | MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY: k ’;%z( ;
_I\]@’ 10 Gp 44;303

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS: % W2 17— 255,

CLIENT COPY




Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

20 December 1989

Invoice No. 373A-04

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attn: Carole O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-30 November 1989:

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:

3.5 Hours @ $§ 72.50/hr
Laboratory Research Assistant:

0.25 Hours @ $ 37.50/hr
Laboratory Technicians:

16.5 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-4
General/Administrative:

Postage/Shipping: Receipts #5-8

Telephone/Telex: Receipts #9

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:

<‘74§2?374ff/ {f//(;?mﬂ
Daniel W. Kappe€s

REC™""~ .26 1989

$253.75

$9.38
$544.50
$807.63

$300.00

$38.40
$14.63

$353.03

$807.63
$353.03

$1,160.66
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p PHONE BILL REPORT FROM 09/18/89 TO 10/19/89

ACCOUNT DATE
373A  09/18/89
09/28/89

10/02/89

10/03/89

10/04/89

10/10/89

10/12/89

10/18/89

LOCATION
TURKEY
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
TUCSON
SCOTTSDALE

PHONE NUMBER
0119041684536

16029454630
16029454630
16029454630
16029454630
16029454630
16029454630
16029454630

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ACCOUNT 373

Page 26
AMOUNT
6.58
.74
.69
.91
1.08

3.82
.81

14.63

POSTED
NOV 30 1989

RECEIPT # q




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609
12 January 1990

Invoice No. 373A-05

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Attn: Carole O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-31 December 1989:

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:
2.75 Hours @ $ 72.50/hr
Laboratory Technicians:
2.25 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-3

General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #4-5
Telephone/Telex: Receipts #6

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:

/ ‘ ~ . p
/ / N /Y
C ’,(?/"’/ //.;./‘“Cl; i ‘,'_’,/ "‘//’/ 4 /.( (,"Z —————

" Daniel W. Kappes

RECEIVED JAN 2 0 1990

$199.38
$74.25

£273.63

$158.24

$19.11
$2.70

$180.05

$273.63
$180.05

$453.68
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ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

LN eozcs #Z ISR 67

2 Pulps LA FAY

RECEIPT #

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE /o?—// —(f/7
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT 373 /7
TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT _ .

OR RECEIPT LOCATION' >/ ./ [J/°/) L/ ALL /:///

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
s OUorcrE — A/ 53
/ } /)C)}<)/: Y7’ [/" O}O

(8
RECEIPT # -2

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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TRANSFER CHARGE

(0D -8T
CHARGE TO ACCOUNT ujg 72:3 ééy

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT - ~
OR RECEIPT LOCATION 5‘4 L R Uﬁa/,//_‘?/

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

JAVaiCE - O/ 39K

/ Do = 7 5. od

RFCEIPU{&

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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. *ACCOUNT

3730

PHONE BILL REPORT FROM 10/20/89 TO 11/20/89 Page 13

DATE LOCATION PHONE NUMBER AMOUNT
10/25/89  SCOTTSDALE 16029454630 .41
11/01/89  SCOTTSDALE 16029454630 .45
11/01/89  SCOTTSDALE 16029454630 .91
11/09/89  SCOTTSDALE 16029454630 .93

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ACCOUNT 373  § 2.70
POSTED
DEC 28 1989

RECEIPT # _b




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

5 December 1989

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street

Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien

Subject: Dore' Bars V-252 through V-256

The receipt and sampling of five dore' bars was witnessed
on 27 November 1989 by a representative of Kappes, Cassiday
and Associates at G.D. Resources in Sparks, Nevada.

The five bars were received in one package. The package
was opened and each of the bars was weighed. The following
weights were recorded:

BAR WEIGHT grams
V=252 1752.5
v-253 1791.5
v-254 1936.7
V=255 806.2
V=256 2604.9

TOTAL BEFORE MELT WEIGHT: 8891.8




A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
5 December 1989 - page 2

The five bars were melted down in a furnace. One dip sample
was taken of the melt. A portion of the dip sample weighing
2.5 grams was taken for the client. The remaining 15.8
grams of the dip sample was added back into the total bar
weight below. The 2.5 gram sample was taken by KCA and
shipped to Silver Valley Lab in Kellogg, Idaho for assay.
The results of the assays by Silver Valley were 15.359% gold
and 42.75% silver (KCA sample no. 11306 - November 30,
1989) .

The melt was poured into one bar and allowed to cool. When
cool, the slag was chipped off and the bar was weighed. The
slag was collected, labeled and saved. The following
weights were obtained:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT grams
Bar 8843.2
G.D. Dip Sample 2.8
Umpire Dip Sample 13.0
TOTAL BAR WEIGHT: 8859.0
KCA Dip Sample 245

TOTAL AFTER MELT WEIGHT: 8861.5

Attached is the original GD Resources collection note
# 00934 and a copy of the assay results from Silver Valley
Lab.

Submitted b

Laboratory Manager



ST. #101 - SCOTTSDALE, Az

"SILVER VALLEY LABORATORIES, INC. KAFFES,CASSIDAY, & ASSOC
P.O. Box 929 — One Gov't Gulch 1845 BLENDALE AVE.
tellogg, Idaho B3I837 SFARKS, NV 89431
MR\ 784-1258 CC: A.F. BUDGE - CAROL D'BRIEN

4301 N.

NOVEMBER I0. 1989  MISCO201.3I32
TEST FOR: Au Ag -
METHOD: DORE DORE I~ s = =
USED: - - ?ﬁé\L? A== = r?\?
RESULTS IN: % % il

] (". : e A
11306 15.35% _ 42.75

CHARGES $75. GO | C?/77

TOTAL CHARGES
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Excellence Begins Here...
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No00934 COLLECTION NOTE
Orioﬁ E)ngrr;gfarti?)fnﬂ(]ieroup Messrs: p\ 3 -C /\%\N%E

GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229

. FAX: (702) 358-9275

Bw No.
TYPE 3F STO(;K N\LA % DATE OF corLecTion: - =219
-082- 56
\ Joge . % KEER.O
MATERIAL RELEASED BY: <<% t (\/\0’49/

||
i

SEpOPLE TO ciiegn]

! MATERIAL ACCEPTED BY:

Ner 10 6o 885(«5

STOCK RECEIVED NOTE:

REMARKS:




Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609

5 December 1989

A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 N. 75th Street
Suite 101

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Attention: Carole O'Brien
Subject: Slag Sampling at G.D. Resources

The receipt and sampling of a shipment of slag from A.F.
Budge was witnessed on 27 November 1989 by a representative
of Kappes, Cassiday & Associates at G.D. Resources in
Sparks, Nevada. The sample consisted of five drums of
material approximately 1/2-inch in size. WNet weight of the
shipment was 1031 pounds.

The five drums of slag were placed into a mixing drum and
blended for 20 minutes. The drum was then opened and two
pans of material with a combined weight of approximately 6
pounds were removed by taking random samples from various
locations inside the drum.

The entire 6 pounds of sample was pulverized in a ring
pulverizer to 100 percent passing 80 mesh. The sample was
then mixed on a rolling cloth and four pulps were split out
for assay. Two pulps were kept by G.D. Resources. The
remaining two pulps, with a combined weight of 791.6 grams,
were given to KCA for assaying.




A.F. Budge Slag
5 December 1989 - page 2

The two pulps were assigned KCA sample numbers 11305 A and
11305 B and submitted to Legend Metallurgical Laboratory in
Reno, Nevada for fire assay. Two 1 assay ton fire assays
were conducted on each pulp. The four fire assays showed
an average value of 2.618 opt Au and 6.87 opt Ag.

Attached is the original G.D. Resources collection note

# 000928 and a copy of the assay results from Legend
Metallurgical Laboratory.

Submitted

ssell B. Dix
Kappes, Cassiday & Associates




TEC BE '53 12:49 LEGEND METALLURGICAL LARE REMOD

Legend METALLURGICAL Laboratory, Inc.

125 Manuel 3t
Reno, Nevada 83502
Fhone: (702) 786-3003

Tertificate of QAualgﬁiﬁ

[
B

Submitted By: Kappes, Cassiday & Associates Laboratory # 1181¢2
Attention: Date: 12/6/8% Pade 1 of
Method: FIRE ASSAY ANALYSIS RUN IN DUPLICATE
Lab Code: 2012 2012
Element: GOLD SILVER
Units: cz/t oz/t
Sample Marks = == =

11305-A 2827 7.45

11305~A 2.4384 6.51

11305-B 2.577 6,80

11305~-B 2.587 6.74

By:

Mark F. Lewis
Manager/Metallurgist




A member of the
Orion Corporation Group

GD RESOURCES, INC.
450 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
TELEPHONE: (702) 358-9229

. FAX: (702) 358-9275
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Rappes, Cassiday & Associates

1845 Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431
702-356-7107 - Telex 170049 - Fax 702-356-5609
20 November 1989

Invoice No. 373A-03

To: A.F. Budge Mining Ltd.
4301 North 75th St. Suite 101
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Attn: Carole O'Brien

For: A.F. Budge

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:
FOR THE PERIOD 1-31 October 1989:

CONSULTING AND LABOR:

Laboratory Manager:
3 Hours @ $ 72.50/hr
Laboratory Technicians:
9 Hours @ $ 33.00/hr

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:

EXPENSES PER ATTACHED RECEIPTS:

Assays: Receipts #1-5

General/Administrative:
Postage/Shipping: Receipts #6-8
Telephone/Telex: Receipts #9

SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING AND LABOR CHARGES:
SUBTOTAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE:

/ {

I/ / e/ vl /1)

\ 4 . . S //
A (U Kl A——
Daniel W. Kappeés

$217.50
$297.00

$514.50

$514.00

$28.25
$10.65

$552.90

$514.50
$552.90

$1,067.40




PQ()
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DATE q i [")(\ \ Q (\
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e
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ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
v D OR e (&Cz R A 00

RECEIPT #

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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\ 6\6\(} . 211 0O 21H.0D
C

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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%KCA TRANSFER CHARGE

Kappes, Cassiday & Associates

Heap Leach and Cyanide Technology DATE: (\ { \(‘ ( ;} G

goB maME P, . ol
[

CHARGE ACCOUNT # 271%A — K0 - 1270

TRANSFER FROM # ; ,\ \)( 0\ nlle \
ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
\ DoRe ! @ =500 "5 00

RECEIPT # 5

By
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE 12 et K4
CHARGE TO ACCOWNT ). F. Cucdae  2T13R —80-)250

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT . ) .
or RECETPT LocaTtoN i [ve2 N ey

. . L
MISC CHOL. 27 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 Deee’ (w7500 1TR00

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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TRANSFER CHARGE

DATE /429 67/ ;21 Kfi%s;;

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT AT

TRANSFER FROM ACCOUNT > >
OR RECEIPT LOCATION >Z.Z (/2 [//44//:)/

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

A JalcE - DIa/ 253
/ Doz 75, Jo

By

KAPPES, CASSIDAY & ASSOCIATES
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